

COMMISSION ACTION:

COMMISSION FILE NO:	25-083-6	_ DATE INTRODUCED	: _June 9, 2025
INTRODUCED BY:	Executive Director (Signature on File in the Office of the Commission)		
REFERRED BY COMMISSION CHAIRPERSON TO: Operations Committee			
RELATING TO:	Award of Contract T Conveyance Construct	S-2728, On-Call Consi	ruction Services for
SUMMARY:			
The Commission is requested to award and to direct the Executive Director to execute on behalf of the District Contract TS-2728, On-Call Construction Services for Conveyance Construction, with Grunau Company, Inc., (Grunau) in an amount not to exceed \$750,000. Grunau was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder between two bids received.			
The District has a recurring need to quickly perform less complex and smaller scale contracts within the District's conveyance system. The work often consists of making repairs, modifications, or rehabilitation to sewers, force main, manholes, or joint repairs. While such work may be needed quickly, it is not emergency work, and there may be significant time and costs associated with putting together a complete bid package. The requested on-call contract will provide the District means to quickly and cost effectively respond to such needs in the conveyance system.			
As a need arises, staff will develop a scope of services for an on-call task order and, using rates established in the proposed contract, will develop a not-to-exceed cost for each task order. Once the scope and costs are finalized with the contractor, staff would authorize the task order. In general, staff anticipate the costs for each task order to range from \$10,000 to \$100,000. Services provided under this contract may be funded from either the capital budget or the operations and maintenance budget.			
ATTACHMENTS: BACKGROUND KEY ISSUES RESOLUTION FISCAL NOTE S/W/MBE OTHER			
05-16-25			
COMMITTEE ACTION:		DAT	E:

DATE:

RESOLUTION

Award of Contract TS-2728, On-Call Construction Services for Conveyance Construction

RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that Contract TS-2728, On-Call Construction Services for Conveyance Construction, is awarded to Grunau Company, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$750,000, and that the Executive Director is authorized to execute a contract on behalf of the District.